

# **SW INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Sunteck Centre, 37-40 Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai 400057.  
CIN No.:L65990MH1980PLC023333 Tel: +22 4287 7800 Fax: +22 4287 7890  
Email Id: cosec@swlindia.com.Website: www. swlindia.com

---

**SWIL/BSE/11/23-24**

**Date: 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2023**

**To**  
**Corporate Relation Department**  
**BSE Limited**  
**P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,**  
**Mumbai – 400 001**  
**Scrip Code: 503659**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement for publication of financial results of the Company for quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023, published in Free Press Journal and Navshakti on May 31, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

**For SW Investments Limited**

**Shaily Dedhia**  
**Company Secretary**  
**Encl: a/a**

**PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L17110MH1987PLC045042)  
 Registered Office: First floor, Radha Bhuvan,  
 121, Nagdas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023. Tel: 022 22623250  
 Email: [ippl@rediffmail.com](mailto:ippl@rediffmail.com) Website: [www.pantherindustrialproducts.com](http://www.pantherindustrialproducts.com)  
**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**  
 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	(10.69)	(1.54)	4.43	14.55
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.69)	(1.54)	4.43	14.55
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(10.69)	(1.54)	4.43	14.55
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(10.69)	(1.54)	4.43	14.55
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(10.69)	(1.54)	4.43	14.55
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	140.00	140.00	140.00	140.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	12.83	(1.72)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For Continuing and Discontinued Operations)	(0.76)	0.11	0.32	1.04
	Basic	(0.76)	0.11	0.32	1.04
	Diluted	(0.76)	0.11	0.32	1.04

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year Ended on March 31, 2023 approved by the Board at their meeting held on May 30, 2023 and filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Website viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website [www.pantherindustrialproducts.com](http://www.pantherindustrialproducts.com)

For Panther Industrial Products Limited  
 Place : Mumbai Date : May 30, 2023  
 Director (DIN 00099510)

**CLASSIC ELECTRICALS LIMITED.**  
 REGD. OFFICE: 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER-B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK,  
 SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. 022-3003 6565  
 CIN No. : L25209MH1985PLC036049 | E Mail : [info.roc7412@gmail.com](mailto:info.roc7412@gmail.com) (₹. in Lakhs)

**Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter/year ended 31/03/2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended on		Year ended on	
		31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	29.49	20.43	111.26	82.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	13.46	0.26	63.49	13.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	13.46	0.26	63.49	13.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	10.32	(1.85)	44.28	10.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	10.32	(1.85)	44.28	10.88
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	148.52	148.52	148.52	148.52
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	1,015.33	971.05
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	0.70	(0.12)	2.98	0.73
	(b) Diluted	0.70	(0.12)	2.98	0.73

NOTE:  
 1) The above is an extract of detailed format for the quarter/year ended 31.03.2023 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website, [www.classicelectricals.co.in](http://www.classicelectricals.co.in).

FOR CLASSIC ELECTRICALS LIMITED  
 RAJESH HIRJI SHAH  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN No. 00475776

PLACE: MUMBAI  
 DATED: 30/05/2023

**SATYAM SILK MILLS LIMITED**  
 Regd Office : 82, Maker Chambers III, 215, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021  
 Tel. 022 - 2204 2554 / 2204 7164 • Fax No. 022 - 2204 1643 • Email: [satyamsilk@gmll.com](mailto:satyamsilk@gmll.com) • Website: [www.satyamsilk.com](http://www.satyamsilk.com)  
 CIN: L17110MH2004PTC030725

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) ordinary activities after tax	8.60	6.80	1.19	-1.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.60	6.80	1.19	-1.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.80	5.34	-11.09	-8.23
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-94.89	85.25	116.97	-147.65
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 10/- each)	185.13	185.13	73.50	185.13
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted	0.26	0.29	-1.51	-0.54

NOTE:  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / year ended 31.03.2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
 2) The above were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023.

For Satyam Silk Mills Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Rohitkumar Mishra  
 Director

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 30.05.2023

**इंडियन बैंक Indian Bank**  
 इलाहाबाद ALLAHABAD  
 Bhandup West Branch, Ground Floor, Skicity Retail Lake Road,  
 Near Police Station, Bhandup West, Mumbai - 400078. Phone : 022 35429437  
 Email: [bhandupwest@indianbank.co.in](mailto:bhandupwest@indianbank.co.in) Website: [www.indianbank.in](http://www.indianbank.in)

**POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)**  
 [Under Rule-8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Whereas: The undersigned being the Authorised officer of the Indian Bank, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 03.01.2023 calling upon the borrowers **Mr. Nepal Virhaspati Vishwash and Mrs. Baishali Nepal Vishwash** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs. 12,99,173/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Three Only)** within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules, on this **24th Day of May of the year 2023.**

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Bank for an amount of **Rs. 12,99,173/-** and interest and other charges thereon from date of demand notice.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section (13) of the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**Description of Immovable Property:**  
 Flat No. 103, 1st Floor, C Wing, Building Vakratunda, Balaji Residency, Behind Grampanchayat Office and Zilla Parishad School, Mankoli Naka, Mumbai Nashik Highway, Village Mankoli, Taluka Bhiwandi, District Thane - 421302.  
 Boundaries: - North:- Open Land, South:- Road/School, East:- Open Land, West:- Grampanchayat Office

Sd/-  
 Date: 24.05.2023 Authorized Officer,  
 Place: Bhandup West Indian Bank

**SHIKHAR LEASING AND TRADING LIMITED.**  
 REGD. OFFICE: 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER-B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK,  
 SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. 022-3003 6565  
 CIN No. : U51900MH1984PLC034709 | E Mail : [info.roc7412@gmail.com](mailto:info.roc7412@gmail.com) (₹. in Lakhs)

**Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter / year ended on 31/03/2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended on		Year ended on	
		31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	19.55	8.51	59.15	47.17
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.33	(9.80)	(6.81)	(14.41)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	4.33	(9.80)	(6.81)	(14.41)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	9.51	(9.47)	(1.80)	(13.99)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	9.51	(9.47)	(1.80)	(13.99)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	417.26	419.06
8.	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	(a) Basic	0.95	(0.95)	(0.18)	(1.40)
	(b) Diluted	0.95	(0.95)	(0.18)	(1.40)

NOTE:  
 1) The above is an extract of detailed format for the quarter/year ended 31.03.2023 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website, [www.shikharleasingandtrading.in](http://www.shikharleasingandtrading.in).

FOR SHIKHAR LEASING AND TRADING LIMITED  
 VIPUL POPATLAL CHHEDA  
 WHOLETIME DIRECTOR  
 DIN No. 00297838

PLACE: MUMBAI  
 DATED: 30/05/2023

**CITICORP FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: 87, 2nd Floor, Nariman Knowledge Park, Goregaon (West) Mumbai - 400099.  
 CIN: L17110MH2004PTC030725  
**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	15,115	15,115
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,115	15,115
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	15,115	15,115
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	12,450	12,450
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	12,450	12,450
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	200,000	200,000
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	717,000	717,000
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)		
	(a) Basic	0.62	0.62
	(b) Diluted	0.62	0.62

NOTE:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the consolidated Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated Audited Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange and on the website of the Company ([www.citicorpfinance.com](http://www.citicorpfinance.com)).  
 2. The statement prepared in accordance with Regulation 33(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015 is available on the website of the Company ([www.citicorpfinance.com](http://www.citicorpfinance.com)).  
 3. The Company is a Non-Banking Finance Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India.  
 4. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29 May 2023.  
 5. Debt Equity Ratio Outstanding Date: 31st March 2023  
 6. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items  
 7. The previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to arrive at correct financial period figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Him Nagar  
 Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 29 May 2023

**N2N TECHNOLOGIES Limited**  
 CIN : L72900MH1983PLC030920  
 Regd. Office : 202, KUMAR PRIMUS, HADAPSAR, PUNE SOLAPUR  
 HIGHWAY, PUNE-411 013  
 E-mail : [INVESTORS@n2ntechno.com](mailto:INVESTORS@n2ntechno.com);  
 Website : [www.n2ntechno.com](http://www.n2ntechno.com)

**Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income	30.41	-	61.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(1.41)	(459.95)	1.55
3	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-
4	Total Comprehensive Income	30.41	-	61.33
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	322.81	322.81	322.81
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	-	-	153.08
7	Earning per share (₹) for the period (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share) - Basic & diluted (not Annualised)	(0.08)	(25.12)	0.08

1. The above is an extracts of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.n2ntechno.com](http://www.n2ntechno.com)).  
 2. The Above results have been prepared in accordance with Ind As prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.  
 3. The Auditor have issued unmodified opinion on the results.

For N2N Technologies Limited  
 Rahul Shah  
 Director (DIN : 00153136)  
 Date : 30/05/2023  
 Place : Pune

**GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 413, Tanta Jogan Industrial Estate Premises, Opp. Kasturba Hospital,  
 J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400011, Maharashtra.  
 CIN: L17300MH1981PLC024184  
 Tel: +91 22 40750652 | Email: [ginitex@rediffmail.com](mailto:ginitex@rediffmail.com) | Website: [www.ginitex.com](http://www.ginitex.com)

**Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/ Year Ended March 31, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 31/03/2023 (Audited)	NINE MONTH ENDED 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED 31/03/2022 (Audited)	YEAR ENDED 31/12/2023 (Audited)	YEAR ENDED 31/03/2022 (Audited)
		1.	Total Income from Operations	1273.58	1128.64	1045.73
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	116.17	17.86	34.69	188.38	46.01
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	116.17	17.86	34.69	188.38	46.01
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	108.05	15.53	20.49	153.07	37.76
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(106.00)	6.15	48.10	(105.06)	79.31
6.	Equity Share Capital	559.26	559.26	559.26	559.26	559.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	3644.37	3527.29
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic (Rs.):	1.93	0.82	0.68	2.74	0.68
	2. Diluted (Rs.):	1.93	0.82	0.68	2.74	0.68

NOTE:  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company i.e. [www.ginitex.com](http://www.ginitex.com)

By the order of the Board  
 For GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Deepak Harlika  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00170335

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 29/05/2023

**SPICE ISLANDS APPARELS LTD.**  
 (Govt. Recognised Export House)  
 Regd. Office: Unit 3043-3048, 3rd Floor, Bhandup Industrial Estate Pannalal Silk Mills Compd,  
 L.B.S Marg, Bhandup (W), Mumbai-400078  
 Admin. Office : 125-A, Mittal Towers, 12th Floor, A-Wing, 210 Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021, India.  
 Phone: +91-22-6740 0800, 2282 3128 | Fax : +91 (22) 2282 6167  
 Website: [www.spiceislandsapparelsltd.com](http://www.spiceislandsapparelsltd.com) | CIN : L17121MH1988PLC050197

**Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023**  
 Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS)  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended					
		31.03.2023		31.12.2022		31.03.2022	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	<b>Income</b>						
	Revenue from operations	18.68	50.64	80.60	67.21	85.88	267.64
	Other Income	7.72	9.09	9.30	14.36	22.08	11.11
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>26.40</b>	<b>59.72</b>	<b>89.89</b>	<b>81.56</b>	<b>107.96</b>	<b>278.75</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>						
	Cost of materials consumed	0.77	46.11	35.04	48.19	48.96	161.45
	Purchase of stock in trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.80
	Change in inventories of finished goods, stock in trade	1.26	0.90	8.60	2.54	3.80	19.61
	Employee benefit expenses	4.09	0.02	1.05	1.91	6.00	11.20
	Finance costs	0.64	0.94	6.18	3.64	4.28	14.50
	Depreciation and amortisation	19.69	10.80	35.81	35.49	55.18	199.48
	Other Expenses	26.45	58.77	86.69	91.77	118.22	409.04
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>-0.05</b>	<b>0.95</b>	<b>3.20</b>	<b>-10.21</b>	<b>(10.25)</b>	<b>(130.29)</b>
	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Exceptional Items-Other Gain/(Loss)	-0.05	0.95	3.20	-10.21	(10.25)	(130.29)
	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	1.98	1.36	-	1.98	1.36	-
	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred Taxes asset/(liability)	(2.02)	0.95	1.84	(10.21)	(12.23)	(131.65)
	<b>Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing operations</b>	<b>(0.04)</b>	<b>2.27</b>	<b>1.60</b>	<b>(8.23)</b>	<b>(10.87)</b>	<b>(131.65)</b>
	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>						
	A Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	1.81	-	2.49	-	1.81	2.49
	B Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>1.81</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>2.49</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>1.81</b>	<b>2.49</b>
	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>(0.23)</b>	<b>2.27</b>	<b>4.10</b>	<b>(8.23)</b>	<b>(9.06)</b>	<b>(</b>

